## Declaration of applicability conditions of use website

The following terms of use are applicable to the use of the UP International B.V. website. By accessing and using the UP International B.V. website the user agrees with the applicability of the conditions of use presented below.

## **Disclaimer website**

This website is for general information purposes only. The information on this website is compiled and maintained by UP International B.V. with constant care and attention. However, it is not always possible to avoid typing errors and incorrect prices or stock information. As a result no rights can be derived in any way from the information provided on the website. UP International B.V. accepts no liability for damage arising in any way from the use of the website or from the incompleteness and/or inaccuracy of the information provided on the website and/or damage resulting from the (temporary) unavailability of the website.

The UP International B.V. website may contain references and/or hyperlinks to other websites that are not managed by UP International B.V. These have been included for the information of users and selected in good faith for the target groups of UP International B.V. UP International B.V. gives no guarantees and accepts no liability whatsoever with regard to the content, use and availability of such websites.

UP International B.V. cannot guarantee that e-mails or other electronic messages sent to it will be received and processed on time and accepts no liability for the consequences of the late receipt or processing of e-mails or other electronic messages sent to it.

## Intellectual property rights

All intellectual property rights, including but not limited to copyright and trademark rights, on the information, text, images, logos, photographs and illustrations on this website and on the layout and design of this website are vested in UP International B.V. and/or its licensors. Reproduction and publication of (parts of) the contents of this website, in whatever form and in whatever way, is not permitted without prior written permission from UP International B.V.

Creating a hyperlink to (any page of) this website is permitted after written permission from UP International B.V. UP International B.V. will not grant permission to create a hyperlink if, in the opinion of UP International B.V., the content, image or reputation of the guest site is not compatible with the name and reputation of UP International B.V., its services, products or the content of this website.

## **Privacy**

UP International B.V. respects the privacy of all users of its website and ensures that any personal information that the user may provide to UP International B.V. (by email and/or on a contact form) is always treated confidentially and in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act.

The personal data provided by you to UP International B.V. via the UP International B.V. website or by e-mail will only be used for the stated purpose, such as responding to requests for information.